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Changemakers
Working together
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Disclaimer
The following presentation is being made only to, and is only
lawfully be communicated (’relevant persons’). Any person w
assessment on the basis of this presentation or anything inc
The following presentation may include information related t
including future returns. Such information cannot be relied u
investments. The release, publication or distribution of this p
and therefore persons in such jurisdictions into which this pr
i f  th l  b t  d b  h t i ti  Thinform themselves about, and observe, such restrictions. Th
or otherwise constitute an invitation or inducement to any pe
securities in Scatec Solar ASA or any company within the S
regarding the future in connection with the Scatec Solar Gro
objectives as well as forward looking statements and any suobjectives as well as forward looking statements and any su
future and/or the Scatec Solar Group’s expectations are sub
can lead to actual profits and developments deviating subst
statements.

Copyright: Scatec Solar ASA
www.scatecsolar.com • post@scatecsolar.com

y directed at, persons to whom such presentation may 
who is not a relevant person should not rely, act or make 
cluded therein. 
to investments made and key commercial terms thereof, 
upon as a guide to the future performance of such 
presentation in certain jurisdictions may be restricted by law, 
resentation is released, published or distributed should 
hi  t ti  d  t tit t   ff i  f iti  his presentation does not constitute an offering of securities 
erson to underwrite, subscribe for or otherwise acquire 
catec Solar Group. This presentation contains statements 

oup’s growth initiatives, profit figures, outlook, strategies and 
uch information or forward-looking statements regarding the uch information or forward looking statements regarding the 
bject to inherent risks and uncertainties, and many factors 
antially from what has been expressed or implied in such 
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Operational review
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Strong growth in power production
Q1’16 Highlights

g g

• Production up 20% quarter on quarter and 55% year on 

• Utah plant in full production, but merchant pricing resulte
a net loss. The higher 20-year PPA price effective from 
January 2017

• ZAR/NOK depreciation reduced revenues, but had limite
impact on net profit and cash flow

• The 10 MW Oryx plant in Jordan mechanically complete
expected COD in May 2016expected COD in May 2016

• Investments of NOK 422 million in new plants and furthe
development of project backlog and pipeline 

N i  G t t  b  UN C tifi d b  d• Norwegian Government to buy UN Certified carbon cred
from three solar power plants in West Africa
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n

 year Key figures (NOKm) Q1 16 Q4 15 Q1 15
ed in 

Revenues 228 267 225
EBITDA 165 215 178
Net profit -23 59 47

ed 

e with 

Cash flow to SSO equity 22 58 42

Power production (GWh) 182 152 118

er 

dit  dits 
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Cash flow to Scatec Solar’s equity
Financial highlights

q y

SSO proportionate share of cash flow to equity*

Operation & MaintenanceDevelopment & Contruction

58

71

Corporate Power production

22
3742

Q1 Q1 15 Q4 15Q3 15Q2 15

• Power Production cash flow reduced mainly due to seasona
• Moderate D&C cash flow with Jordan construction progress 

Q1 Q1 15 Q4 15Q3 15Q2 15
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(*) Cash flow to equity is defined as EBITDA less normalised (i.e. average o
normalised income tax payments. The definition implies changes in net wor

• Corporate cost includes interest expenses on NOK 500 milli

yy

216

Last twelve months rolling (NOKm)

135 69

188

2

103
126

24

14

 16

-36 -31

103

Q1 15 Q1 16

ally lower production in South Africa - Utah cash neutral
 only contributor

 16 Q1 15 Q1 16

5over each calendar year) loan and net interest repayments, less 
rking capital and investing activities are excluded from the figure. 

on senior bond 



A solid project funnel – supporting
Project development

2,426 - 74 M

Pipeline
A d  

MW

1 056Assessed as 
having more 
than 50% 
likelihood of 
being realized

1,056
MW

-118 M

g

Backlog
Assessed as having 
more than 90% 
lik lih d f b i  Financial cl

422
MW

+ 78 MW

likelihood of being 
realized

Financial cl
Constructio

MW

426 
IN OPERATION / UNDER CONSTRUCTION
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426 MW

g growth 
Regions

Americas, Africa, MENAMW 

Regions
>50%

Americas  East and West 

>90%

Americas, East and West 
Africa, South Africa, Egypt, 
Pakistan

MW 

lose/

Regions

>90%

South Africa, Mali, Honduras, 
Brazil

W 

lose/
on start
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78 MW added to backlog since Q4’1
Project development

g

Capacity
Target 

construction start
SSO 

ownershProject

Q2 2016 70%53 MWLos Prados, 
Honduras

Q3 2016 50%33 MWSegou, 
Mali

Q4 2016 70%78 MWPi i  B il

Q1 2017 42%*258 MWUpington, 
South Africa

Q4 2016 70%78 MWPiaui, Brazil

South Africa

422 MWTotal

Copyright: Scatec Solar ASA
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15 reportingp g

hip Status

Project finance progressing well – awaiting final grid 
permit - some construction activities started.

Project finance process with IFC. Construction 
preparations continue.

P j t fi   t t d

* Project finance and EPC preparations ongoing –
construction start as originally planned

Project finance process started.

construction start as originally planned.

7
ded by SSO and Norfund



Project development

High project development activity a

Capacity
Target 

construction start StatusProject

2016 Program
preparati341 MWEgypt

2016 PPAs for105 MWEast & West 

2017 Well pos
studies n150 MWPakistan

2016 PPAs for
governm

105 MWEast & West 
Africa

studies n

2017 30 MW in30 MWAmericas

2018 SSO bid 
status is 430 MWSouth Africa

1 056 MWT t l
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1,056 MWTotal

across the pipeline

me moving forward. Project finance due diligence and EPC 
ions ongoing. Shared infrastructure under construction.

r 40 MW in Mozambique and 48 MW in Kenya with 

itioned to secure the 2016 tariff. Government grid 
now completed  Project finance available

r 40 MW in Mozambique and 48 MW in Kenya with 
ents for approval.  

now completed. Project finance available.

n Mexico awaiting grid capacity feedback. 

 the projects in November 2015. Award of preferred bidder 
 delayed and expected after financial close of Round 4 projects.
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Ben Ban & Zafarana, Egypt 
Project development

gyp

A renewable program similar to South Africa
• Current program includes 4,300 MW of solar and wind
• Great interest from developers, investors and developme
SSO development activities: 
• Securing debt and equity financing for a 650 MUSD invesg q y g

lenders due diligence in progress 
• EPC – technical evaluations, engineering, equipment sele

and construction planning well under way
SSO t k  l d  t i  ll di ti  ti iti  • SSO takes lead on certain overall coordination activities o

Government activities: 
• Government and project finance lenders in final discussio

terms for the common Power Purchase Agreementterms for the common Power Purchase Agreement
• Construction of the grid infrastructure  – funded through t

authorities by the developers/sponsors (cost sharing agre
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ent banks 

stment – Site 2 

Site 1 
Zafarana

ection 

 it

Site 2 
Ben Ban

on site

ons on 

the 
eement) 
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1 of 4 220 kV substations under construction at Ben Ban site



Financial review
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Consolidated financials

Revenues (NOK million) EBITDA and Net profit

EBITDA Net pro

228

267

204205
225

159
146

178

p

21
47

Q3 15Q2 15 Q1’16Q4’15Q1 15

21

Q2 15 Q3 Q1 15

• Quarter on quarter revenue decline reflecting seaso
ZAR, partially offset by revenues from the Utah plan

• Net profit affected by loss on the Utah plant and non
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p y p

t (NOK million) Last twelve months rolling (NOK million)

ofit 904

165

215

9

904

642
686

59

442

6686

-23

8

15 Q4’15 Q1’16

66

Q1’16Q1’15

nality in South African production and weaker 
t

n-cash currency loss on intercompany loans

11

y p y



The 104 MW Utah plant in full prod
Power Production

p p

Quarter on quarter development: 200

Power

• The new 104 MW Utah plant produced 43 
GWh – the main driver of the quarter on 
quarter growth

• Production across the existing plants 
150

• Production across the existing plants 
declined 8% as normal for the season 

100

50

0

C
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C
K
D

duction

+20%

r production (GWh)

26

43

182

152

26

16 16

29
2515

26
26

90

107
118

39 33 32 40 37

46
29 31

52
44

16 16

39 32 40 37

Q2’15 Q3’15Q1’15 Q1’16Q4’15

C h  20 MW Li d  40 MW Ut h  104 MW

12

ASYV, 9 MW
Czech, 20 MW
Kalkbult, 75 MW
Dreunberg, 75 MW

Linde, 40 MW Utah, 104 MW

Agua Fria, 60 MW



A 20 year PPA with fixed power pri
The Utah Plant: 

y

• The 104 MW Utah Red Hills plant is entering into 
the 20-year fixed PPA price from 2017 - selling y p g
power in merchant market in 2016 

• Merchant price Q1’16:  16 USD/MWh
• PPA price from 2017:    59 USD/MWh
• Eligible for Renewable Energy Credits (REC’s) 

and Production Tax Credits (PTC’s) – representing 
additional revenue streams

• Low revenues and cash flow neutral through 2016• Low revenues and cash flow neutral through 2016

Power price Utah Red Hills plant

20 year Power Purchase AgreeMerchant

Copyright: Scatec Solar ASA
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20232016 2019 202620212017 2018 2025202420222020

ice from 2017

The 104 MW Utah Red Hills solar power plant in the US

ement price + REC’s

20332032 20352034 20362030 2031202920282027

13



Utah and seasonality impact finan
Power Production

Revenues & EBITDA (NOKm)

EBITDARevenues

254

EBITDARevenues

254

201
184

224 229

171158

202

Q1 2015 Q3 2015 Q4 2015Q2 2015

EBITDA 90% 86% 85% 90%

• Quarter on quarter revenue reduction from existing plan
• 8% lower production as expected for the season 

Copyright: Scatec Solar ASA
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p p
• The new Utah Red Hills plant generated revenues of on

cials

Last twelve months rolling (NOKm)

866

620

752

554

227
194

Q1 2016 Q1 2015 Q1 2016

85% 89% 87%

nts of NOK 35 million 
 and 9% weaker ZAR against NOK

14

g
nly NOK 8 million in the merchant market 



The O&M business grows as asset
Operation & Maintenance

g

Revenues & EBITDA (NOKm)

Revenues EBITDA

11

17
16

11 11
10

4
6

Q1 2015 Q4 2015Q2 2015 Q3 2015

• The O&M contract for the 60 MW Agua Fria plant in Hon
Re en es and EBITDA affected b  a lo er performance

EBITDA 55% 63% 65% 36%
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• Revenues and EBITDA affected by a lower performance

t base expandsp

Last twelve months rolling (NOKm)

58

36

13

36
31

19

6

Q1 2016 Q1 2016Q1 2015

duras effective from January 2016 
 bon s accr al

44% 53% 53%

15

 bonus accrual



Construction of 43 MW in Jordan p
Development & Construction

p

Revenues & EBITDA (NOKm)

Revenues EBITDA

579

200
140

242

264
53

18

Q3 2015Q2 2015Q1 2015 Q4 2015

Gross Margin 16% 12% 13% 22%

• The Oryx plant is now mechanically complete and expect
• Construction progresses well on the 33 MW EJRE/GLAE

EBITDA 7% 9% 3% 13%
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Construction progresses well on the 33 MW EJRE/GLAE
• Non-recurring opex of about NOK 4 million related to clos

progressingp g g

Last twelve months rolling (NOKm)

1.176

893

257

91
184

8

Q1 2016

91

Q1 2015 Q1 2016

12% 31% 14%

ted to earn revenues from May
E plant

3% 21% 8%

16

E plant
se down in the US  



Cash generation to Scatec Solar’s
Segment financials and cash flow

g
Cash flow to equity from PP and O&M* (NOKm)

Power Production (PP)Operation & Maintenance (O&M)

95 7

322931
39

3

26

4

Q2 15Q1 15

322931

Q3 15

26

Q1’16Q4’15

Q1’16 - NOK million Power Production O&M

Revenues 227.3 13.1

EBITDA 193.7 5.7

Net interest & loan repayments -121,7

Total cash flow to equity*: 68.1 4,4

SSO share of CF to equity*: 26.4 4.4

Copyright: Scatec Solar ASA
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(*) Cash flow to equity is defined as EBITDA less normalised (i.e. av
normalised income tax payments. The definition implies changes in n

equityy
Cash flow to equity from D&C* (NOKm)

Development and Construction (D&C)

39

Q3 15

4

Q1 15

13

Q2 15

7
20

Q4’15 Q1’16

D&C Corporate Total Elim. Consolidated

257.4 2.4 500.2 -272.3 227.9

7.5 -11.6 195.3 -30.2 165.2

0.4 -9.1 -130.4

6.5 -15,5 63.5

6.5 -15.5 21.9

17
erage over each calendar year) loan and net interest repayments, less 
net working capital and investing activities are excluded from the figure. 



Investing for further growth
Financial position

g g

• Cash position of NOK 1,217 million of which 
NOK 277 million free cash available outside 

Financia

7,000

8,000

project companies
• Invested NOK 422 million in new plants and 

in maturing backlog and pipeline
T t l i t t b i  li biliti * f NOK 5 4 

3 000

4,000

5,000

6,000• Total interest bearing liabilities* of NOK 5.4 
billion of which NOK 4.9 billion non-recourse 
project financing 

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

Non-current 

Copyright: Scatec Solar ASA
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al position (NOKm)

As of 31.12.2015 As of 31.03.2016

715

1,426 1,2872,140 1,682

7,984 7,984 7,726 7,726

5 843

715 666

5 844 6 0435,843 5,7725,844 6,043

Assets Equity & Liabilities Assets Equity & Liabilities

liabilities Current liabilities Equity Non-current assets Current assets

18er loans to project companies. 



The 10 MW Oryx solar power play p p
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ant in Jordan



Outlook
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Outlook

• Emerging market growth in renewables 
• Targeting 1,400 – 1,600 MW in operation 

and under construction by year end 2018
• 15% gross margin from Development and 

C t tiConstruction
• Target average equity IRR of 15% nominal 

after tax on power plant investments
T t 2016 h fl  t  SSO it  f NOK • Target 2016 cash flow to SSO equity of NOK 
180-200 million (PP and O&M)

• Q2’16 production target of 185,000 MWh

Copyright: Scatec Solar ASA
www.scatecsolar.com • post@scatecsolar.com

The 60 MW Agua Fria solar power plant in Honduras

21



Upcoming eventsp g

Launch of 2015 Sustainability report
• Time: May 3  07 30 09 30• Time: May 3, 07.30 – 09.30
• Venue: Fram, Karenslyst Alle 2, Skøyen

Ann al General MeetingAnnual General Meeting
• Time: May 4, 10.00 – 12.00
• Venue: Høyres Hus, Oslo

Capital Markets day
• Time: June 1, 09.00 – 13.00,
• Venue: Hotel Continental, Oslo

Copyright: Scatec Solar ASA
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Thank you

Our values
Predictable
Driving results
Change makers
Working together
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Consolidated profit & lossp
(NOK million) Q1 16 Q4 15 Q

Total revenues 227.9 266.6
Gross profit 227.9 266.6
EBITDA 165.2 215.3
Depreciation, amortization and impairment -58.6 -52.5
Operating profit 106.6 162.8
Interest, other financial income 12.1 17.2
Interest, other financial expenses -118.7 -111.1 -, p 118.7 111.1
Foreign exchange gain/(loss) -34.5 22.2
Net financial expenses -141.1 -71.7

Profit before income tax -34.6 91.1
Income tax (expense)/benefit 11 6 -32 1Income tax (expense)/benefit 11.6 -32.1
Profit/(loss) for the period -22.9 59.0

Profit/(loss) attributable to:
Equity holders of the parent -46.2 26.3
Non-controlling interests 23.2 32.7

Basic and diluted EPS (NOK) -0.49 0.28

Copyright: Scatec Solar ASA
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Q1 15 FY 2015 FY 2014

224.8 881.0 471.3
224.8 881.0 471.3
177.7 698.4 292.9
-38.9 -175.6 -101.9
138.8 522.8 191.0
12.9 64.4 54.8

-101.1 -408.1 -248.6101.1 408.1 248.6
22.2 40.5 62.3

-66.0 -303.1 -131.5

72.8 219.6 59.6
-25 8 -84 0 -11 1-25.8 -84.0 -11.1
47.0 135.7 48.5

19.5 67.7 -17.9
27.5 68.0 66.4

0.21 0.72 -0.25

24



Consolidated cash flow statement
(NOK million) Q1

Net cash flow from operationsp
Net cash flow from investments -40
Net cash flow from financing 2

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash eq i alents 37Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents -37
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents -4
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the period 1,63
Cash and cash equivalents at end of the period 1,21

Copyright: Scatec Solar ASA
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t
1 16 Q4 15 Q1 15 FY 2015 FY 2014

9.4 -79.5 456.5 504.8 -96.5 
09.5 -387.0 -685.2 -2,408.8 -909.8 
26.7 1,183.4 453.2 2,535.2 972.0 

73 3 717 0 224 5 631 2 34 373.3 717.0 224.5 631.2 -34.3
48.5 -40.9 20.5 -41.3 58.0 
39.0 963.0 1,049.1 1,049.1 1,025.4 
17.2 1,639.0 1,294.1 1,639.0 1,049.1 
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Segment results – Q1’16

(NOK million)
Power 

Production
Op

Mai
External revenues 227.3

I t l Internal revenues -

Net gain/(loss) from sale of project assets -

Net income / (loss) from associates -

Total revenues and other income 227.3

Cost of sales -

Gross profit 227.3
Operating expenses -33.6
EBITDA 193.7EBITDA 93

Depreciation, amortisation and impairment -71.2

Operating profit (EBIT) 122.6

Copyright: Scatec Solar ASA
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peration & 
intenance

Development & 
Construction Corporate Eliminations Total

0.9 - - - 228.2

12 2 257 8 2 4 272 312.2 257.8 2.4 -272.3 -
- 0.2 - - 0.2

- -0.6  - - -0.6  

13.1 257.4 2.4 -272.3 227.9

- -227.6 - 227.6 -
13.1 29.8 2.4 -44.7 227.9
-7.3 -22.3 -14.0 14.5 -62.7
5.7 7.5 -11.6 -30.2 165.25 5 6 30 65
-0.5 -2.4 -0.2 15.7 -58.6
5.2 5.1 -11.8 -14.5 106.6
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Segment results – Full year 2015

(NOK million)
Power 

Production
Operation 

Maintenanc
External revenues 863.0 4

Internal revenues - 51

Net gain/(loss) from sale of project assets -

Net income / (loss) from associates -

Total revenues and other income 863.0 55Total revenues and other income 863.0 55
Cost of sales -

Gross profit 863.0 55
Operating expenses -102.9 -24

EBITDA 760.1 31
Depreciation, amortisation and impairment -227.6 -2

Operating profit (EBIT) 532.5 28

Copyright: Scatec Solar ASA
www.scatecsolar.com • post@scatecsolar.com

& 
ce

Development & 
Construction Corporate Eliminations Total

.1 0.7 - - 867.7 

.4 1,146.6 7.5 -1,205.5 -

- 14.1 - - 14.1 

- -0.9 - - -0.9

.4 1,160.5 7.5 -1,205.5 881.0 .4 1,160.5 7.5 1,205.5 881.0 

- -989.7 - 989.7 -

.4 170.8 7.5 -215.8 881.0 

.0 -69.7 -44.8 58.8 -182.6 

.4 101.2 -37.3 -156.9 698.4 

.6 -6.5 -0.5 61.6 -175.6 

.8 94.6 -37.8 -95.4 522.8 
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SSO’s profit normally impacted by
SSOs proportionate share of net profit

y y

• Scatec Solar is investing early 
phase project development First quarter  (Nphase project development 
and construction as well as 
corporate functions that 
impacts SSO’s share of net 
profit

First quarter  (N

Total revenues

Cost of sales & o
profit

• These investments pays off 
through access to attractive 
projects and significant cash 

EBITDA

D&A & Impairme

EBITprojects and significant cash 
generation Net financials & t

Net profit

Copyright: Scatec Solar ASA
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y growth investmentsy g

NOKm) Consolidated SSO prop  share %NOKm) Consolidated SSO prop. share %

227.9 111.8 49 %

opex -62.7 -55.2 88 %

165.2 56.6 34 %

nts -58.6 -31.2 53 %

106.6 25.4 24 %

tax -129.6 -70.6 65 %

-23.0 -45.2 197 %
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Project companies’ financials – Q1

(NOK million)
Czech 

Republic Kalkbult Linde Dreunbe

SSO shareholding 100% 39% 39% 39

Revenues 13.5 64.1 36.5 6
OPEX -1.8 -7.4 -3.2 -
EBITDA 11.7 56.7 33.3 6
Net interest expenses -5.4 -24.8 -11.8 -2
Normalised loan 
repayments -5.3 -4.6 -6.4 -

1 6 22 4 11 2 2Cash flow to equity* 1.6 22.4 11.2 2

Copyright: Scatec Solar ASA
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* Cash flow to equity: is EBITDA less normalised (i.e. average over the calendar year) loan and in

1’16

erg ASYV Agua Fria
Utah Red 

Hills
Segment 
overhead

Total  
segment

SSO prop.
share

9% 43% 40% 100% - - -

65.4 7.6 32.1 8.0 0.1 227.3 102.5
-4.9 -1.1 -4.3 -7.2 -3.8 -33.6 -21.0
60.5 6.5 27.8 0.9 -3.7 193.7 81.5
24.1 -3.5 -10.6 -10.5 0.7 -90.0 -44.7

-8.8 -3.0 -3.6 - - -31.7 -15.6

21 4 0 2 13 7 2 0 68 1 26 421.4 -0.2 13.7 - -2.0 68.1 26.4

29

nterest repayments, less normalised income tax payments. 



D&C margins reduce consolidatedg
• Margins created through D&C of 

power plants are eliminated in 
consolidated financial statement

Build up o

6consolidated financial statement

• Elimination booked against PP&E in 
consolidated financial statements

Leads to:
• A negative effect on consolidated 

equity short term as corresponding 
non-recourse finance is included at 
full value

• Improves consolidated net profit 
over time through reduced 
depreciation

PP&E o
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d PP&E
of PP&E as per 31.03.2016 NOKm

5 4276 195 727 5 427

5 468

Sum consolidated PP&ED&C marginof SPVs Gross debt
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